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75 190702 15/4/19 128 Koonik 172344 5102082012120081 1 2.5 2.2 3.1 3 0.3 0.3 5.2 7 3.8 -0.1 -0.3 -5.9 4.3 0.2 -0.3 -0.1 122.1 115.1

76 190017 15/4/19 114 Hamilton Run 160490 5102082016160260 1 3.5 4.2 5.4 5.6 0.3 -0.1 9.4 10.4 8.3 0.6 -0.2 -5.3 3.4 1.3 -0.3 0 132.3 134

77 190151 10/5/19 109 OBrien 170050 5102082014140022 2 1.6 1.4 1.7 2.3 -0.1 -0.3 10.7 12.8 8.5 -0.9 0.2 -4.8 6.1 1.1 -0.5 -0.3 120.4 125.3

78 190041 10/5/19 117 Hamilton Run 160490 5102082015150100 2 3.6 3.1 2.9 4.5 0 -0.3 3.7 6.6 1.8 -0.3 -0.4 -2.5 2.2 0 0.1 0 127.4 126.5

79 190135 1/5/19 103 Hamilton Run 160464 5102082014140020 2 3.8 3.6 3.5 3.7 0.9 1 -2 0.4 -3.1 0.5 -0.7 -5.3 3.2 1.4 -0.3 0 135.7 137.4

80 190168 15/4/19 105 Hamilton Run 160490 5102082015150199 1 2.2 2.1 2.1 1.7 0 -0.3 2.8 7 3.4 -1.7 -0.5 -6.8 4.5 0.3 -0.3 -0.1 PP 131.4 129.9

81 190271 15/4/19 112 Hamilton Run 160090 5102082016160173 2 2.7 3.1 4.6 4.6 0.3 0.1 4.1 6.3 2.7 -0.7 -0.3 -0.7 5 0.8 -0.2 -0.2 131.2 134.2

82 190366 5/6/19 113 Hamilton Run 160090 5102082017170035 1 4 4.3 5.7 5 0.3 0.1 15 15.2 10.5 -0.7 -0.3 3 2.2 1.3 -0.1 0.1 PP 143.4 148.5

83 191029 23/6/19 111 Hamilton Run 160464 5102082015150084 1 2.6 2.6 3.9 4.3 0.5 0.2 7.1 9.2 5.3 -0.9 1.1 -0.9 2.4 1.2 -0.3 0.1 130.2 135.2

84 191021 10/6/19 93 Hamilton Run 160464 1 1.6 1.2 1.2 1.2 0.2 0.3 1.3 2.3 -1.5 -0.8 -0.3 -0.3 1.6 0.5 0.5 0 PP 119.6 122

85 190390 5/6/19 114 Hamilton Run 160090 5102082015150025 1 3.1 4.1 6 5.5 0.6 0.1 10.8 11.8 8.8 -0.5 -0.9 -3.5 6.1 2 0 0.4 145.3 152

86 190996 10/6/19 107 Hamilton Run 160090 5102082017170113 1 4 3.6 3.9 3.6 0.2 0 12.3 13.9 9.3 -0.7 0.4 1.7 -1 0 0.2 137.6 143.1

87 190049 15/4/19 120 Hamilton Run 160090 5102082015150170 1 4.3 5 6.2 5.1 -0.2 0.1 10.8 10.9 5 -1 -0.6 2.5 5.9 2 -0.3 0.4 PP 141.2 153.9

88 190144 10/5/19 115 Hamilton Run 160090 5102082016160281 2 3.5 4.2 4.6 3.7 -0.3 0 14.4 15.6 11.4 0 -1.2 -1 5.9 1.6 0 0.4 133.9 153.4

89 190266 20/4/19 116 Hamilton Run 160464 5102082017170174 1 3.8 3.6 4.1 3.7 0 0.2 7 10.9 5.7 -0.3 -0.4 -2.7 1.9 1.5 0.2 -0.1 134.9 142.6

90 190032 25/4/19 116 Hamilton Run 160464 1 2.8 3.4 3.8 4.5 -0.4 -0.1 9.2 12.5 11.4 -0.8 1.7 -7.4 6 0.4 0.1 -0.2 PP 127.9 134.4

91 190129 25/4/19 113 Hamilton Run 160490 5102082015150077 2 3 3.8 5 5.4 0.2 -0.3 6.2 9.6 5.3 -0.7 -0.5 -3.5 7 1.9 0.1 0.2 PP 137.7 149.5

92 190999 20/5/19 105 Koonik 172344 5102082015150131 1 2.7 1.9 2.5 2.2 0.6 0 1.9 4.7 0.3 -0.2 -1.2 -3.8 6.5 -0.4 -0.2 0.1 PP 127.4 121.6

93 190330 20/4/19 115 OBrien 160088 5102082017170195 1 2.8 2.8 2.8 4.2 0.2 0 -2 2.8 -0.7 0.3 -1.1 -1.3 4.3 0.6 0 127.7 128.3

94 190029 10/5/19 113 Hamilton Run 160490 5102082012120106 2 3.2 4.2 5.6 4.3 0.3 0 10.3 13.7 8.1 -1 -0.1 -1.5 3.4 1.2 0 0.1 141.5 148.1

95 190185 1/5/19 110 Hamilton Run 160464 5102082017170048 1 4.3 5.3 6.6 7 0.2 0.3 6.7 10.2 4.6 0.3 -0.3 3.8 1.2 3.5 -0.3 -0.3 137.6 145.8

96 190252 20/5/19 104 OBrien 170050 5102082016160027 2 1.8 1.4 2.2 2.5 0.8 0.3 10.3 10.6 7.6 0.2 0.1 -4.6 4.3 1.2 0 0.1 124 125.8

97 190206 20/4/19 122 Hamilton Run 160464 5102082017170189 1 4.7 4.6 5.9 6.6 0.9 0.7 1.7 2.5 -3.6 0.2 -1.2 1.3 2 0.7 -0.3 0 PP 140.8 136.5

98 190111 25/4/19 109 Koonik 172344 5102082015150066 2 2.5 1.2 0.2 -1.4 0 -0.3 14.8 18.6 13 -0.9 0.3 -4.1 -0.9 0.5 0.3 0.1 125.7 136.9

99 191005 15/6/19 105 Hamilton Run 160090 1 0.8 1.7 3.3 2.6 0.2 0.2 7.3 8.1 5.9 -1 -1.1 -0.3 3.7 0.4 0 -0.2 PP 125.6 129.8

100 190955 1/6/19 92 5102082017170968 1 3.1 2.6 1.4 1.8 0.9 0.3 1.2 1.7 -2.2 0.4 -0.7 0.6 2.5 0.5 0 0.1 132.3 125.2

101 191008 25/5/19 112 5102082015150079 1 0 0.4 1.9 2.7 -0.1 -0.2 4.3 5.3 5 -0.7 -0.8 1.9 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.4 111.5 112.8

102 190265 15/4/19 103 Hamilton Run 160464 5102082013130008 1 4.3 3.5 3.6 3.7 1 0.4 -2.8 -2.8 -10.2 -0.1 -1.7 3.9 1.4 0.5 -0.2 0 134.4 128.2

103 190783 15/5/19 111 OBrien 170050 5102082012120034 2 2.8 3.3 3.4 3.5 -0.4 0.1 1.1 1.4 -3.1 -1.3 -0.9 2.6 0.4 1.3 -0.5 0 123.3 121.7

104 190128 10/5/19 116 Hamilton Run 160464 5102082015150143 2 5.3 5.9 6.1 6.4 0.3 0.6 4 4.5 0.8 -0.2 -0.2 -4 2.5 1.8 0.1 144.8 147.6

105 190184 25/4/19 113 Koonik 172344 5102082017170145 1 1.6 1.4 2.3 2.5 0.8 0.1 -3.9 -1.5 -3.2 -0.6 -1.1 -2.2 0.1 0.5 0.2 0.1 126.8 125

106 190232 5/5/19 114 Hamilton Run 160090 1 1.6 1.7 2.3 1.8 -0.4 -0.3 8 11 7.4 -0.7 -1.1 1 1.5 0.8 -0.1 0.3 PP 118.4 126.2

107 190877 1/5/19 120 OBrien 170050 5102082015150092 1 1.7 0.7 1.2 2.6 0.1 0 8 11.9 9.7 0 -0.4 -11.4 4 0.9 -0.3 0.2 117.1 117.3

108 190209 1/5/19 109 Hamilton Run 160464 5102082017170231 1 3.7 3.2 4.2 5.1 0.1 0.3 3.6 6.2 1.1 -0.2 -0.5 0.4 3.8 1.3 -0.3 -0.2 128.2 131.1

109 190261 1/5/19 105 Hamilton Run 160090 5102082017170181 1 2.2 2.2 3.4 2 0.3 0.4 10.2 13.3 9.7 0 -1 -3.4 4.6 1.7 0.1 0.2 123.8 128.6

110 190005 25/4/19 121 Hamilton Run 160090 5102082017170163 2 3.3 4.2 6.2 7.1 0.7 0.3 8.8 7.9 4.1 -0.5 -0.7 0.2 8.1 1.3 -0.3 0.3 142.4 151.4

111 190224 25/4/19 W/D Koonik 172344 5102082016160218 2 4.6 3.7 3.3 3.7 0.9 0.1 0.4 -0.4 -5.1 -0.1 -1.2 -0.3 3.6 -0.3 -0.2 0.2 142.5 135.8

112 190098 25/4/19 117 Hamilton Run 160490 5102082011111210 2 4.3 4.6 4.9 6 0.1 -0.3 0 1.7 -2 -1 -0.7 3.6 0.6 0.5 -0.2 0 137.3 134.5

113 190052 25/4/19 119 Hamilton Run 160490 5102082015150156 2 4.7 5.7 6.4 6.5 0.4 0 2.5 2.3 -3.9 -0.7 -1.5 5.2 2.2 0.7 -0.1 -0.3 147.4 150.7

114 190212 1/5/19 124 Hamilton Run 160464 5102082017170115 1 4 4.4 5.8 6.2 0 0.1 10.6 11.9 8.6 -1.3 1.2 -1.1 2 1.5 -0.1 0 138.7 148.4

115 190106 20/4/19 104 Koonik 172344 5102082014140206 1 2.7 2.2 2 0.3 0.4 -0.2 4.2 8.5 3.7 -0.7 -0.9 -5.6 2.6 0.5 -0.3 0.1 PP 131.9 133.2

116 190095 5/5/19 111 Koonik 172344 5102082015150181 2 3.7 4 5.9 6.3 0.7 0.2 1.3 2.9 -0.7 1 -0.8 1.3 4.1 1.3 -0.3 -0.2 131.7 135.5

117 190048 25/4/19 113 Hamilton Run 160490 5102082015150077 2 4 5.9 7.7 8.7 0.3 -0.3 1 3.4 0.1 -0.8 -0.3 1.6 5.2 2.3 -0.2 -0.1 146.1 153.8

118 190380 5/6/19 99 Koonik 172344 5102082017170463 2 4.1 3.4 2.8 3.2 0.6 0.2 -4.2 -1.4 -5.1 0.6 -1.2 -4.1 1.9 0.7 -0.6 0.1 PP 126.4 121.6
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75 190702 15/4/19 128 Koonik 172344 5102082012120081 1 84.5 5 40.5 93.4 19.3 0 50 81.39 99.4 18.5 3.6 34 19.6 2.9 14.6 81.63 99.8

76 190017 15/4/19 114 Hamilton Run 160490 5102082016160260 1 82 4.8 39.5 91.8 20.5 100 4.9 50 78 81.85 99.6 15.6 3.2 35 22.6 3.2 14.2 82.09 98.8

77 190151 10/5/19 109 OBrien 170050 5102082014140022 2 71.5 3.4 37.6 80.2 17.9 106 5.2 53 84 91.61 99.6 15.7 2.8 34 18.1 2.6 14.4 92.23 99.9

78 190041 10/5/19 117 Hamilton Run 160490 5102082015150100 2 75 3.4 37.7 82 0 29 18.2 3 16.4 82.3 99.5

79 190135 1/5/19 103 Hamilton Run 160464 5102082014140020 2 69.5 4.3 38.5 78 19.2 57 2.8 50 74 76.49 99.8 15.1 2.9 34 20.6 2.9 13.9 88.91 99.6

80 190168 15/4/19 105 Hamilton Run 160490 5102082015150199 1 75.5 3.9 38.3 80.2 15.6 88 4.3 56 80 79.16 99.8 14 2.2 32 16.5 2.4 14.6 75.91 99.7

81 190271 15/4/19 112 Hamilton Run 160090 5102082016160173 2 77.5 3.9 38.7 89.6 17.6 78 3.8 54 84 97.93 99.6 18.3 3.2 33 18.1 3.1 17.3 91.88 99.3

82 190366 5/6/19 113 Hamilton Run 160090 5102082017170035 1 72 4.1 37 81.8 17.3 102 5 51 74 100.2 100 15.2 2.6 33 19.5 2.8 14.1 96.09 99.5

83 191029 23/6/19 111 Hamilton Run 160464 5102082015150084 1 63.5 3.6 35.3 76.4 16.7 96 4.7 54 78 94.9 99.8 16.5 2.8 33 18.8 2.6 13.9 83.54 99.7

84 191021 10/6/19 93 Hamilton Run 160464 1 60 4.1 33.3 68.8 16.2 82 4 53 73 93.79 99.8 14.5 2.3 31 18.1 2.5 13.6 86.33 99.7

85 190390 5/6/19 114 Hamilton Run 160090 5102082015150025 1 65.5 3.3 37.1 78.4 18.3 0 55 91.07 99.4 13.9 2.5 35 19.2 2.6 13.6 98.64 99.7

86 190996 10/6/19 107 Hamilton Run 160090 5102082017170113 1 65.4 74.6 17.6 94 4.6 52 64 98.85 99.4 19.4 3.4 31 19.4 3.3 17 92.88 99.4

87 190049 15/4/19 120 Hamilton Run 160090 5102082015150170 1 86 4.6 39 92 17.1 94 4.6 49 84 96.57 99.4 15.8 2.7 37 18.2 2.6 14.5 101.81 99.7

88 190144 10/5/19 115 Hamilton Run 160090 5102082016160281 2 76 4.7 36.3 82.6 19.3 108 5.3 52 89 92.26 99.8 13.5 2.6 36 20.7 2.6 12.7 86.46 99.4

89 190266 20/4/19 116 Hamilton Run 160464 5102082017170174 1 82.5 4.8 38.2 89.8 18.2 108 5.3 55 70 88.47 99.8 13.5 2.5 35 20.1 3 14.7 86.3 99.4

90 190032 25/4/19 116 Hamilton Run 160464 1 83.8 3.5 36 88.6 17.3 94 4.6 55 85 86.65 99.4 24.2 4.2 33 18.9 2.7 14.2 77.88 99.6

91 190129 25/4/19 113 Hamilton Run 160490 5102082015150077 2 77.5 4.4 38.3 86.2 17.7 94 4.6 53 94 83.17 99.4 14.4 2.6 37 19.8 2.8 14 83.79 99.3

92 190999 20/5/19 105 Koonik 172344 5102082015150131 1 71.5 3.6 38.1 84.2 19.1 82 4 55 84 90.23 99.4 14.4 2.8 30 19.8 2.7 13.7 82.16 99.3

93 190330 20/4/19 115 OBrien 160088 5102082017170195 1 83 5.1 40.4 88.6 18.7 94 4.6 53 84 88.59 99.4 15 2.8 34 20 2.3 11.4 93.2 99.8

94 190029 10/5/19 113 Hamilton Run 160490 5102082012120106 2 81 4.6 38.7 93 18.4 100 4.9 55 74 87.99 99.8 14.4 2.6 34 18.1 3 16.7 90.91 99.3

95 190185 1/5/19 110 Hamilton Run 160464 5102082017170048 1 80 3.7 37.1 86 18.9 92 4.5 55 70 90.3 99.8 13.2 2.5 41 20 2.4 12.1 110.68 99.8

96 190252 20/5/19 104 OBrien 170050 5102082016160027 2 65.5 3.5 37.8 74.2 19.2 88 4.3 53 80 86.43 99.4 14.8 2.8 34 21.2 3.6 16.9 96.52 99.3

97 190206 20/4/19 122 Hamilton Run 160464 5102082017170189 1 79.5 3.6 38.1 96.4 18.1 86 4.2 49 73 91.79 99.4 14.5 2.6 32 20.9 2.8 13.4 94.25 99.6

98 190111 25/4/19 109 Koonik 172344 5102082015150066 2 82.5 4 38.5 88 18.1 145 7.1 55 72 94.12 99.8 13.8 2.5 36 20.1 3.2 15.9 81.45 98.9

99 191005 15/6/19 105 Hamilton Run 160090 1 63 4 34.4 70.2 16.6 86 4.2 52 79 93.02 100 12.7 2.1 31 17.6 3.4 19.2 100.72 99.3

100 190955 1/6/19 92 5102082017170968 1 63.5 4.6 37.1 75.6 18.4 92 4.5 51 78 96.98 99.8 14.5 2.7 32 19.5 2.7 14 95.4 99.6

101 191008 25/5/19 112 5102082015150079 1 73 4.1 36.5 83 17.9 108 5.3 51 67 101.9 100 14.2 2.5 33 19.7 2.4 12.3 88.66 99.9

102 190265 15/4/19 103 Hamilton Run 160464 5102082013130008 1 76 4.1 37.8 86.8 18.3 80 3.9 50 73 92.97 100 11.5 2.1 31 19.6 2.3 11.7 107.41 99.6

103 190783 15/5/19 111 OBrien 170050 5102082012120034 2 77.5 4.6 35.4 83 16.8 82 4 52 70 106.5 99.8 13 2.2 35 17 2.3 13.2 99.89 100

104 190128 10/5/19 115 Hamilton Run 160464 5102082015150143 2 84 4.3 39.3 92.6 18.8 71 3.5 53 78.48 99.4 17.2 3.2 35 19.6 3 15.1 93.22 99.3

105 190184 25/4/19 113 Koonik 172344 5102082017170145 1 81 4.5 39.3 84.8 17.6 82 4 52 66 93.74 100 13.5 2.4 34 18.7 2.9 15.5 85.09 99.3

106 190232 5/5/19 114 Hamilton Run 160090 1 75 2.4 34.8 84.2 17.4 88 4.3 58 78 96.07 99.6 15.7 2.7 35 17.3 2.2 12.8 88.92 99.8

107 190877 1/5/19 120 OBrien 170050 5102082015150092 1 75 4.1 38 83.2 18.4 108 5.3 53 82 80.64 99.8 14.5 2.7 34 21.7 2.8 13.1 69.76 99.6

108 190209 1/5/19 109 Hamilton Run 160464 5102082017170231 1 74 4.5 35.8 81.4 18.4 0 50 0 93.02 99.2 15.4 2.8 34 18 2.5 14 89.3 99.6

109 190261 1/5/19 105 Hamilton Run 160090 5102082017170181 1 69 4.3 36 77.8 18.5 92 4.5 53 77 92.64 99.8 13.5 2.5 36 21 3.4 16.2 84.91 98.6

110 190005 25/4/19 121 Hamilton Run 160090 5102082017170163 2 79 5 39.2 86 18.5 80 3.9 47 90 95.23 99.8 13.2 2.4 35 18.4 3 16.5 94.89 99.7

111 190224 25/4/19 W/D Koonik 172344 5102082016160218 2 83.5 3.8 42 90.6 18.5 88 4.3 49 73 96.65 99.6 14.3 2.6 31 19 2.9 15.2 90.87 99.5

112 190098 25/4/19 117 Hamilton Run 160490 5102082011111210 2 77 2.4 37 83.4 16.7 69 3.4 50 72 100.9 99.8 16.6 2.8 33 18 2.1 11.6 95.47 99.9

113 190052 25/4/19 119 Hamilton Run 160490 5102082015150156 2 85 3.3 39.5 92.2 17.7 86 4.2 47 78 103.5 99.8 13.4 2.4 33 18.9 2.6 13.7 97.22 99.6

114 190212 1/5/19 124 Hamilton Run 160464 5102082017170115 1 84.5 3 38 90.2 16.5 106 5.2 49 73 96.81 99.8 17 2.8 35 17.1 2.9 16.9 88.54 99.5

115 190106 20/4/19 104 Koonik 172344 5102082014140206 1 79 3.4 39.4 86.2 18.3 106 5.2 57 84 86.34 100 11.7 2.1 34 18.9 2.9 15.5 79.83 99.2

116 190095 5/5/19 111 Koonik 172344 5102082015150181 2 70.5 4.6 39.3 82.8 20.2 76 3.7 48 83 98.12 99.4 16.7 3.4 35 22.6 3 13.1 94.68 99.6

117 190048 25/4/19 113 Hamilton Run 160490 5102082015150077 2 91 3.5 39.3 95.8 17.6 73 3.6 54 85 93.45 99.4 16.6 2.9 38 19.1 3.1 16.2 93.69 99

118 190380 5/6/19 99 Koonik 172344 5102082017170463 2 60 2 33.5 71.8 18.9 67 3.3 54 77 87.12 99.6 14.3 2.7 32 21.9 3.5 16 91.8 98.6
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119 190040 15/5/19 112 OBrien 170050 5102082014140226 2 2.7 2.8 2.5 3.1 0.2 -0.3 3.6 5.3 3 0.2 -1 -8.3 3.7 1.1 -0.4 -0.2 126.6 123.3

120 190082 1/5/19 W/D Koonik 172344 5102082015150186 2 2.4 2.1 2.4 0.8 0.5 -0.1 7.6 9.9 6 -1 0.4 -3.5 3.3 0.8 -0.2 0.1 132.9 143.9

121 190258 20/4/19 114 Hamilton Run 160490 5102082012120130 1 2.9 3.1 3.7 2.6 0.5 0.4 -2.1 0.6 -3.9 -0.9 -1.1 1.4 1.5 1.5 -0.3 -0.5 135.3 134.9

122 190055 15/4/19 95 Hamilton Run 160490 5102082016160033 2 2.4 1.6 0.8 -0.3 0 0 -0.7 3.3 -0.6 -0.9 -0.9 -3.5 0.7 1.1 -0.2 0 123.5 130.9

123 190064 20/4/19 101 Hamilton Run 160490 2 1.3 1.7 1.5 1.6 0.4 -0.1 -2 -1 -3.6 -0.6 -1.4 -0.7 1.3 0.5 -0.2 -0.2 PP 124.9 124.8

124 190332 25/4/19 121 Hamilton Run 160490 5102082017170034 1 3.7 4.3 5.2 5.2 0.7 0.2 3.5 8.3 5.6 -1 0.3 -1.8 2 1.5 -0.2 0 148.2 150

125 190303 10/5/19 107 OBrien 170050 5102082012120033 2 1.5 1.5 2.5 3.1 0.5 0.3 4.5 6.1 1.9 -0.2 0.3 -1.2 2.2 0.9 -0.5 -0.4 117.9 116.3

126 190295 25/4/19 115 Hamilton Run 160490 5102082015150184 1 3 3.2 4.6 4.3 0.8 0.2 5.7 6.4 3 0.1 -0.6 3.4 2.5 0.6 0.4 0.1 135.6 137.5

127 190328 15/4/19 98 Hamilton Run 160490 5102082016160021 1 2.8 2.2 2.3 0.6 0.5 0.1 4.6 11.1 4 -0.5 -0.6 0.3 -1 2.4 0.2 0.3 134.9 144.5

128 190079 25/4/19 105 OBrien 160088 5102082015150137 2 2.7 3 2.8 3.1 0.4 0.3 -3.1 -0.5 -2.8 0.4 -1.3 2.2 0.1 1 -0.2 0.2 128.7 137.4

129 190078 25/4/19 115 OBrien 160088 5102082015150137 2 2.6 3.3 3.8 3.9 0.3 0.4 6 6.5 4.2 0.4 -1 2 4.4 0.9 0.1 0.2 130.1 143.2

130 190866 25/4/19 106 Hamilton Run 160490 5102082017170243 1 2.7 3.5 4.7 5 0.4 0.2 -0.1 3.5 1.4 -0.8 -0.9 -1.3 -1.1 1.2 -0.3 -0.4 136.9 143.4

131 190119 15/4/19 112 Hamilton Run 160090 5102082015150085 1 3.2 2.5 2.6 2.9 -0.3 -0.4 12 16.7 13 -0.9 -0.1 -6.6 1.7 1.5 0.2 0.4 130.1 137.9

132 190264 25/4/19 103 Hamilton Run 160490 5102082015150221 2 2.1 2.5 3.5 3.8 1 0.1 -0.7 0.2 -5.3 -1.3 -0.6 5.5 4.3 0.4 -0.3 -0.2 134.8 134.8

133 190081 20/4/19 121 1

134 190001 1/5/19 109 OBrien 170050 2 0.5 0.4 1 1.4 -0.1 -0.2 6.4 7.3 6.1 -0.5 0.5 -2.8 1.8 0.4 -0.2 0 PP 107.5 107.1

Actual data

Lot Tag DOB BW July SIRE DAM
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119 190040 15/5/19 112 OBrien 170050 5102082014140226 2 70.5 3.7 38 80.2 19.7 86 4.2 49 74 79.43 100 13.6 2.7 33 21.1 2.6 12.5 74.03 99.9

120 190082 1/5/19 W/D Koonik 172344 5102082015150186 2 74 3.2 37.1 83 17.7 104 5.1 53 82 92.38 99 17.5 3.1 35 18.6 2.8 14.8 90.17 99.5

121 190258 20/4/19 114 Hamilton Run 160490 5102082012120130 1 82 3.9 41.2 88.6 17.6 86 4.2 56 84 95.03 99.8 12.6 2.2 36 17.6 2.7 15.1 90.29 99.7

122 190055 15/4/19 95 Hamilton Run 160490 5102082016160033 2 68.5 2.9 35.7 76 17 80 3.9 55 76 93.09 99.6 14.2 2.4 35 18.4 2.6 14 85.14 99.4

123 190064 20/4/19 101 Hamilton Run 160490 2 75 3.2 38.7 79 17.5 63 3.1 52 70 82.92 100 11.8 2.1 34 17.7 2.6 14.8 95.65 99.7

124 190332 25/4/19 121 Hamilton Run 160490 5102082017170034 1 87 3.9 41.9 96.2 17.9 94 4.6 54 80 92.12 99.2 17.4 3.1 36 16.4 2.8 17.1 77.75 99.9

125 190303 10/5/19 107 OBrien 170050 5102082012120033 2 70 3.8 38.5 82.8 19.2 80 3.9 58 74 91.25 99.4 17.1 3.3 33 19.9 2.6 13.3 100.93 99.5

126 190295 25/4/19 115 Hamilton Run 160490 5102082015150184 1 83 4.7 40.2 91.2 18.5 106 5.2 51 77 102.7 100 12.8 2.4 33 20.9 3.4 16.1 94.52 99.6

127 190328 15/4/19 98 Hamilton Run 160490 5102082016160021 1 77 4.1 39 84.2 17.8 110 5.4 58 70 103.1 99.8 15.1 2.7 39 19.8 2.8 14.2 92.06 99.9

128 190079 25/4/19 105 OBrien 160088 5102082015150137 2 73 2.9 37.1 83 18.8 76 3.7 53 70 95.14 99.8 14.5 2.7 35 20.5 3.2 15.8 76.4 99.6

129 190078 25/4/19 115 OBrien 160088 5102082015150137 2 82 4.5 37.8 87.6 19.5 110 5.4 49 85 99.1 100 12.8 2.5 36 20.7 3.5 17 94.92 99.1

130 190866 25/4/19 106 Hamilton Run 160490 5102082017170243 1 82 3 37.6 87.6 17.4 78 3.8 54 64 93.53 99.4 14.3 2.5 34 18.5 2.6 14 84.04 99.8

131 190119 15/4/19 112 Hamilton Run 160090 5102082015150085 1 80 3 37 87.4 17.5 106 5.2 55 72 84.15 99.6 16.1 2.8 36 17.8 2.7 15 76.5 99.5

132 190264 25/4/19 103 Hamilton Run 160490 5102082015150221 2 71 3.5 38.2 78.8 16.5 67 3.3 53 84 98.44 99.8 13.6 2.2 33 16.8 2.7 16.1 107.71 99.7

133 190081 20/4/19 121 1 76 3.8 39.5 89.6 17.3 84 4.1 56 70 99.18 99.8 15.1 2.6 38 19.6 3.2 16.4 104.25 99

134 190001 1/5/19 109 OBrien 170050 2 71 2.9 35.3 83 17.2 80 3.9 55 78 86.91 100 17.7 3 34 19.8 3.4 17.1 92.64 99.6

Abbreviations

BW - Body weight YGFW - Yearling gross fleece weight

PWWT - Post weaning weight YCFW – Yearling clean fleece weight

YWT – Yearling body weight (10-13 months) ACFW - Adult clean fleece weight

AWT - Adult body weight YSL - Yearling staple length

YFat – Yearling fat depth YCUR -Yearling curvature EMD - Yearling eye muscle depth (actual measurement)

YEMD – Yearling eye muscle depth EBWR - Early breech wrinkle Trait in top 20%

YFD – Yearling fibre diameter Fat - Yearling fat (actual measurement) Trait in top 10%

Dohne Base - The Dohne Base Index is calculated using the traits Yearling and Adult Fleece Weight, Yearling and Adult Fleece 

Diameter, Yearling and Adult Staple strength, post and maternal weaning weight, post weaning eye muscle.

Dohne Plus - The Dohne Plus Index is calculated using the traits as in Dohne Plus Index: Yearling and Adult Fleece Weight, 

Yearling and Adult Fleece Diameter, Yearling and Adult Staple strength, post and maternal weaning weight, post weaning eye 
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DOB (Darren) 0419772173

NB Lots may be subject to change

ASBV accuracies can be found on Sheep Genetics website
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